being drawn by a motor vehicle and so constructed that no part of its weight rests upon the 
towing vehicle.

TRUCK : Every motor vehicle designedincludes  a vehicle , used or maintained primarily for  
to transport the transportation of property for commercial purposes having a registered 
gross vehicle weight exceeding eighteen thousand (18,000) pounds.

TRUCK-TRACTOR : Every motor vehicle designed and usedincludes a truck designed 
primarily for commercial purposes for drawing other vehicles and not so constructed as to 
carry a load other than a part of the weight of the vehicle and load so drawn.